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FpUCATION COMMISSION PAY SCALES
FOR TEACHERS AND LECTURERS ETC.

203. SHRI SITARAM JAIPURIA: {
SHRI RAJNARAIN:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state;

(a) the names of the States which have so far accepted and implemented the pay scales of teachers and lecturers as recommended by the Education Commission; and

(b) the names 'of the States which have not accepted these pay scales ang reasons given by each of them for their non-acceptance?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(SHRI BHAGWAT JHA AZAD):

(a) and (b) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT
College and University Teachers

(a) and (b) The scales of pay recommended by 'the Education Commission for college and university teachers are the same as those recommended by the UGC and sanctioned by the Government of India.
So far, 'the Governments of Waest Bengal, Assam, Uttar Pradesh, Andhra Pradesh, Madras, Kerala, Maharashtra

1The question was
on the floor of the House by Sitaram Jaipuria.
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Jammu and Kashmir have communicated their acceptance of the scales 1in principle and have furnished detailed proposals to implement them, either for college teachers or both for university and college teachers. The proposals from the Governments of West Bengal, Assam and U.P. have been accepted by the Central Government The proposals from the Gov=-
ernments of Andhra Pradesh, Madras, Kerala. Maharashtra, and Jammu &
Kashmir are wunder examination.
The reactions of the other State Governments are awaited.

School Teachers

(a) and (b) The proposals made by the Education Commission are under the consideration of State Governments and in view of the large financial implications involved, it may be sometime before final decisions are taken.

SHRI SITARAM JAIPURIA: May
I know from the hon, Minister as te how much the Cenltral Government would be giving to the State Governments for adopting these new scales of pay?

SHRI BHAGWAT JHA AZAD: As
1t is known, the recommendations of the Education Commission and the UGC are the same We have already said that we could give 80 per cent to ‘'the States which will accept the recommendations.

SHRI SITARAM JAIPURIA: According to the statement laid on the Table, it is said that the proposals made by the Education Commistion are still under the consideration of several State Governments. May 1 know from the hon Minister if, in view of the present political set-up in the counfry, certain States are not prepared 'to accept any recommendations, the Government of India will compel them to accept the recom-
mcndations or they would like to leave them to 'their free and sweet will?
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DR. TRIGUNA SEN: Why should we presume that some States will not accept them? We have to persuade them, ang I am going to visit the States to discuss with them, I was a member of this Commission and it is my duty to persuade them. I am going to discuss it with them.

SHRI SITARAM JAIPURIA: Do we take it then that, as already assumed, the State Governments will agree to this recommendation definitely?

DR. TRIGUNA SEN: I have no reason 'to doubt the modtivation of the State Governments. They are responsible people. They will think of the betterment of education, They are good people.
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SHRI BANKA BEHARY DAS:
About the recommendation wof the Education Commission regarding the teachers of the colleges, some of the States have aleady accepted it and the UGC and the Indian Government are also greatly concerned about them.
But may I know from the Minister whether the poor teachers wof secondary classes were not absolutely neglected? Ang there is no institution here at the level of the Government of India to look after ‘'them.
May I know whether the new Education Minister will take particular interest to see that the recommendations of the Education Commission about the teachers of secondary clastes are implemented at the earliest opportunity?

DR. TRIGUNA SEN: A Note has been Jaid on the Table, I am told. If you will please read paragraph 4, it states:

“In India the gap between the pay scales of school teachers on the one hand and of the college and university teachers on the other hang is already wide. This has become wider in the Fourth Plan because the scales of pay of college and university teachers have been improved.

“But no corresponding action has been taken for the school teachers”
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It is known to me and to the Government, this increasing discontent among the school teachers. Still further, the dissatisfaction is increasing and the situation is fairly explosive. We are aware of it and are concerned over it. The Ministry feels that it is imperative that something should be done very soon to improve the lot of school feachers also on the lines recommended by the Education Commission. This is 'one of the major programmes that will have to be tackled in the immediate future. It is the opinion of this Ministry.

SHRI S. K. VAISHAMPAYEN: According to the statement, a large number of States have come forward to accept the scales in principle. But there may be delays due to paucity of funds in the States and with the managements of these colleges. Will the Government, therefore, set a time-limit for accepting these pay scales as well as for implementing them? o

-

=t AIEA AT ATHG AT HIAAT qI FY ATAA ¢ FF g7 0T o7 IR
FI WAL A& FL 5T | gAY fHwif
UST AL & 8 AT & & ( Ay
foarr dar o fafwar oot & o1 w®
§ AR 377 34 999 # II@ AT AR
I FA F AR W Afww 79 fF
we& ¥ Wz A fawfeat w v forar st/

#i TRAATAW | GEEHIT JAT ITqT
F 3G HRX AT AN J 92 | 39 § a8
fear &

“So far, the Governmenis of West Bengal, Assam, Uttar Pradesh, Andhra Pradesh, Madras, Xerala, Maharashtra, Jammu & Kashmir have communicated their acceptance of the scales in principle and have furnished detaileq proposals to implement them, either for college teachers or both for university and college teachers. The proposals from: the Governments of West Bengal, Assam and UP have been accepted by the Central Government.” ;
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SHRI V. V. RAMASWAMY: May I know whether in the case of such States which have agreed to the proposals of the Commission, immediate sanction of the grants will be made or will it be delayed till all the other States also agree to them?

SHRI BHAGWAT JHA AZAD: Sir, it shall depend on which States accept the proposals and we shall deal with them first. There is no question of delay in the matter of sanction for one State because of the non-acceptance of the other States.

*204 [The questioner (Shri K. C.
Baghel) was absent. For answer, vide col. infra, 1581]

